

## **Photo Authorization and Release**

The undersigned has taken photographs (the "Photographs") or allowed photographs to be taken of projects featuring CertainTeed Corporation's Products ("Products"). CertainTeed Corporation plans to utilize the Photographs, identified below, in internal and external publications, advertising and collateral marketing materials. The undersigned hereby: (i) authorizes and consents to publication of the Photographs in either paper, video or electronic form by CertainTeed Corporation, or any affiliate thereof, for marketing, promotional and other purposes and (ii) releases CertainTeed Corporation and all affiliates thereof from any claim relating to the use and publication of the Photographs.

The foregoing authorization and release is granted without monetary or other compensation paid by CertainTeed Corporation to the undersigned.

Acknowledged and agreed by:			
Name			
Address			
City	State	Zip	
DESCRIPTION OF PHOTOGRAPHS:			
Signature		Date	